
OJ/S S137
20/07/2017
280911-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 4

20/07/2017 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:280911-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Didcot: Miscellaneous general and special-purpose machinery
2017/S 137-280911

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Diamond Light Source Ltd
Diamond House, Harwell Science and Innovation Campus
Didcot
OX11 0DE
United Kingdom
Contact person: DLS Procurement (NUTS: UKJ14 Oxfordshire)
Telephone:  +44 1235778167
E-mail: procurement@diamond.ac.uk 
Fax:  +44 1235778212
NUTS code: UKJ14
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.diamond.ac.uk

I.2) Joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: scientific research facilty

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Front End for Beamline K11 DIAD (DLSITT0395).
Reference number: DLSITT0395

II.1.2) Main CPV code
42900000

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
The term ‘Front End’ refers to the section of the synchrotron that runs between the Storage Ring and the Shield
Wall. The Front End conditions the beam in preparation for use on the Beamline.

mailto:procurement@diamond.ac.uk
http://www.diamond.ac.uk


OJ/S S137
20/07/2017
280911-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 4

20/07/2017 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 4

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 350 000.00 GBP

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: UKJ14
Main site or place of performance:
Diamond Light Source Ltd.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The scope of the contract is to design, manufacture, test, and deliver:
1off Insertion Device Front End
and includes the following:
Design
Contract Terms and Conditions
Supply and purchasing of materials
Procurement of commercial components
Quality Assurance
Manufacture of 1off Front End
Inspection
Cleaning
Assembly
Vacuum Bakeout
Testing
Packing
Delivery
The drawings issued with the specification are offered as a reference design. They have been produced, during
the Front End Feasibility Study, to validate the practicality of the Front End design. Therefore, although these
drawings and associated data are available for use by the supplier, the supplier will be responsible for the
adopted designs meeting the required performance criteria and for producing the necessary drawings required
for manufacturing. A list of available DLS drawings can be found in the tender specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Technical Quality / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: Experiance and Capacity / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: Delivery / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 5
Quality criterion - Name: DLS Support Effort / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no



OJ/S S137
20/07/2017
280911-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 4

20/07/2017 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 4

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 073-140427

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 2014718

Lot No: 1

Title:
Front End for Beamline K11 (DIAD)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract:
07/07/2017

V.2.2) Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 4
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
FMB Feinwerk — und Messtechnik GmbH
Berlin
Germany
NUTS code: DE3
The contractor is an SME: yes

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Lowest offer: 202 710.00 GBP / Highest offer: 1 103 390.00 GBP taken into consideration

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:140427-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S137
20/07/2017
280911-2017-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 4

20/07/2017 S137
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 4

VI.4.1) Review body
Diamond Light Source Ltd
Didcot
United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

VI.4.3) Review procedure

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/07/2017


